

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2023-0176

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisor, SGOD Education Program Supervisor, SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisor of Talaingod District

All Other Concerned School Heads All Other Concerned Division Personnel

Subject: COORDINATION MEETING FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF KUSINA SA

PAARALAN PROGRAM

Date:

June 14, 2023

1. The Schools Division Office of Davao del Norte will conduct a Coordination Meeting for the Implementation of the "Kusina sa Paaralan Program" at Molave Hotel, Tagum City this coming June 15, 2023 at 10:30 a.m.

2. The following are the participants to the said activity:

Name of Personnel	Designation	Station
Ramel M. Pilo	Chief Education Supervisor	SGOD
Cristopher B. Gonzales	Education Program Supervisor	SGOD
Ronnie B. Publico	Public Schools District Supervisor	CID
Romela T. Pangandoyon	Senior Education Program Specialist	SGOD
Norhan C. Jalmaani	Education Program Specialist II	SGOD
Annaliza L. Sepe	Nurse II	SGOD
Garry D. De Vera	Nurse II	SGOD
Connie C. Agang	Teacher I/TIC	Sambulongan ES
Hazel Ann T. Manigos	Teacher I/TIC	Lomondong ES
Alfonso B. Galgo	Teacher I/TIC	Kamingawan ES
Laureta L. Ohina	Head Teacher II	Barobo ES
Romel P. Francisco	Head Teacher II	Malapanit ES
Joel P. Alano	Teacher I/TIC	Dulyan IS
Leo M. Legaspi	Head Teacher I	KM 31 PS
Ruel C. Lugatiman	Teacher III/TIC	Pongpong ES

3. Travel and other incidental expenses incurred shall be chargeable against Division/School Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) Fund subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.



- 4. This office reiterates the strict observance of the IATF health protocols such as social distancing and wearing of face masks and face shield.
- 5. In adherence to all policies, everyone is encouraged to continuously support and value equality and diversity (Equal Opportunity Principle) within the Department.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this memorandum is desired.

REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

DEPED DAVAO DEL NORTE
RECORDS SECTION
RELEASED
DATE 6-14-22
BY

RAMEL M. PILO
Chief Education Supervisor

SGOD/ncj

Page 2 of 2